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Name: Metal Managenment Midwest, Inc.
Attention: Debbie Havs

Address: 12701 S. Doty Avenue East
Chicago. Illinols 60633

arturN 107 (Mail Te)

Name: Metd " Management Midwest, ne.
Attention. ;Debbic Hays

Address: 12701 S. Doty Avprue East .
Chicago, Hlinois 600633

(THE AROVE SPACE FOR RFECORDER’S OFFICE)
LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGH 1 ANK ENVIRONMENTAL NOTICE

THE OWNER AND/OR OPERATOR OF THE LEAKING UNWERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEM(S)
ASSOCIATED WITH THE RELEASE REFERENCED BELOW, WITIIN 4% DAYS OF RECEIVING THE NO
FURTHER REMEDIATION LETTER CONTAINING THIS NOTICE, MUST SUBMIT THIS NOTVICE AND
THE REMAINDER OF THE NO FURTHER REMEDIATION LETTER T THE QFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY IN WO THE SITE DESCRIBED

BELOW 15 LOCATED.

[llinois EPA Number: 0316315032

LUST Incident No.: 982260

Metal Management Midwest, Inc., the owner and/or operator ol the
tank system(s) associated with the above-referenced incident, whose address is 12704 5. Doty
Avenue East, Chicago, Tilinois, has performed investigative and/or remedial activities for the site

identified as follows

Jcaking underground storage

i Legal Description or Reference to a Plat Showing the Roundaries: Sce Aitachment

Common Address: 2600 South Paulina Street, (Chicago, Iinols
Real Estate Tax index/Parcel Index Numbert: 17-30-210-0534-0000
17-30-400-003-0000
Site Owner: Metal Management Midwest, Inc
6. Land Use Limitation: There are no land use limitations.
7 See the attached No Further Remediation Letter for other terms.
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Metal Managzement Midwest. [nc.
Attention: Debvie Hays

12701 S. Doty Avenuc bast
Chicago, Minois 606623

Re:  1PC 03163153002 - ook Counly
Chicago/ Cozzi frori Meral
2500 S. Paulina Strecet
LUST Incident No. 982260
LUST Technical File

Dear Ms. Hays:

The Illinois Envirommental protection Agency (filinois EPA) has reviewed the Low Priority
Corrective Action Completion Report submitted 10pbe ahove-referenced incident. This
information is dated May 7, 2003 and was received by the Jilinots EPA on May 8, 2005.
Citations In thus leiter are from the Fovironmental Protection Act (ACt) and 35 {llinois
Administrative Code (35 1L Adm. Code).

The Low Priovity Groundwater Monitoring Completion Report id dssociated professional
certification indicate groundwater sampling results do not confirm an exceedence of applicable
indicator contaminant groundwater quahty standards or groundwater phjcctives as a result of the
underground storage tank release in accordance with Section 37.7(c)(2)(1) ol the Act and 33 11l
Adm. Code 732.403(¢).

Based upon the certification by Henry £ Adamiak, a Licensed Professional Engmeet, and
pursuant to Section 57.10 of the Act (415 ILCS 5/57.10), your reguest for a no further
remediation deierminaton is granted under the conditions and terms specified in this letter.

Jssuance of this ™o Further Remediation Letter (Letter), based on the certification ol the
Licensed Professional Engineer, signifies that: (1) a1l statutory and regulatory corrective action
requIreIments applicable t© the occurrence have been complied with; (2) all corrective action
concerning the remnediation of the occurrence has been completed; and {3) no further corrective
action concerning the 0CCUITence is necessary for the protection of human health, satety, and the
environment. Pursuant {0 Section 57.10(d) of the Act, this Leiier shail apply in favor of the

following parties:

ROCKFORD — #4302 Merth Main Street, Rockford, IL 61103 — (8151957-7760 Des PLAINES — 9511 W, Harrisan St., Des Plaines, IL 60016 — 1847 294-4000
ELGIN - 595 South State, Elgin, 1L 50123 - (847} 608-3131  «  PRORA - 54175 N. Uiniversity at., Peoria, 1L 61614 - [309) 6G3-3463 .
BUREAU OF LAND - PeoRria — 7620 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614 —~(309) 693-5462 * CHAMPAIGN = 2125 South First Stree;, Champasgn, IL 61820 —(217) 27 8-5804
SeRINGFIELD ~ 4500 5. Sixth Street Rd., Springfield, i 62706 - (217)786-6892 = COLLENSVILLE ~ 2009 Mali Street, Collinsville, 1L 62234 — (618] 346-5120
MARICN — 2309 W. Main St., Sufte 116, Marion, IL 62959 - 1618} §93-7200

PainTeD O RECYCLED PAPER
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i. Metal Managemeni Midwest, Inc.,
the owner or operator of the underground storage tank svstem{s).

Bl . . . 1 - A .

2 Any parent corporalion ot subsidiary of such owrner or operator.

3. ANy CO-0WNET OF CO-0PLTAoT, either by jomnt tenancy, right-cf-survivorship. or any other
pagty sharing & legal relationship with the owner of operator to whom the Letter 18 1ssucd.

4, Any hclderota beneficial interest of o land trust or inter vivos trust whether revocable or
frrevocable:

5. Any mortgageeo) trusice of a deed of trust of such owner oF opcrator.

0. ARy SUCCESSOT-IN-iNtelast of such owner or operator.

7. Any transferee of <uch owrerar operator whether the transfer was by sale, bankruptcy
proceeding, partiticn, dissolufiomof martiage, settlement or adjudication ol any civil
action, charitable gift, or bequest.

3. Any heir or devisee of such owner or Gpetalol.

This Letter and all attachments, including but not lidaited 1o the Leaking U nderground Storage
Tank Environmental Notice, must be filed within 43 dags of receipt s a single instrument with
the Office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles In the countyin which the ahove-referenced site
is located. This Letter shall not be effective until officially acrpded by the Office of the
Recorder or Registrar of Titles of the applicable county 0 accordance with Illinols 1aw o it
forms a permanent parl of the chain of title for the above-referenced-property. Within 30 ) days of

this Letter being recorded _an accurate and official cODY of this Lelies s recorded. shall be

obtzwggggL@l_g@gm;itte(i to the Jllinois EPA. For recording purposes, it is recommended that the

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice of this Letter e b first page of the

instrument filed.

CONDITIONS AND TERMS OF APPROVAL

LEVEL OF REMEDIATIO N AND LAND USE LIMIT ATIONS

1. Remediation objectives for the above-referenced site, more particularly described in the
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice of this Letter, were not
cstablished because the site 15 classified as Low Prierity, as identified in Seetton

57 7(b)(4) of the Act and 35 11, Adm. Code 732.303.

e e e e s o A
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PREVENTIVE, ENGINEERING, AND IRATTIUT]
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As a result of the release from the underoround storage tank system(s) assoctated with the
above-referenced incident, the Zbove-referenced site, more particularly described in the
attached Leaking Underground Storage Tank Fnvironmental Notice of this Letter, shall
not be used in 4 manner inconsistent with the following land use limitation: There are no
jand use limitations.

The lnsid use limitetion specified m this Letter may be revised 18

a. Clrther investigation or remedial action has been conducted thal documents the
tlainnant of objectives appropriate foF the new jand use; and

b, A new No Further Reomediation Letter 18 obtained and recorded in accordance
with Title X VL0t the Act and reaulations adopted thereunder.

! GINEEL rioNaL CONTROLS
Preventive:  Nonc.
Engineering:  None.
Instilutional; This Letter shall be recorded as’ a-permanent part of the chain ot title for

the above-referenced sile, more particularly described in the attached
Leaking Underground Storage T ank Enviromnental Notice of this Letter.

Failure to establish, operate, and maintain controls in full comphance with the Act.
applicable reguiations, and the approved Corrective Action Plan, ifanplicable, may result
in voidance of this Letter.

OTHER TERMS

Any contaminated sotl or groundwater removed or excavated from, or disturbed at, the
abo‘veﬁeferenced site, more particularly described in the Leaking Underground Storage
Tank Environmental Notice of this Letter, must be handled in accordance with all
applicable laws and regulations under 35 111 Adm. Code Subtitle G.

i hdint b
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Further information regarding the above-re ferenced site can be obtained through a written
request under the Ereedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140) to:

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Attention: Freedom of Information Act Officer
Bureau of Land - #24

1021 North Grand Avenue East

post Office Box 19276

Sprinofield, 1L 62704-9270

Pursuant to Secuen 57.10(e) of the Act (415 TLCS 5/57.10(¢)) and 25 11L Adm. Code
712704, should the Minois EPA seek to void this Letter, the [linois EPA shall provide
notice to the owner o gperator of the leaking underground sto1age tank svstem(s)
associated with the above-Te ferenced incident and the current itle holder of the rcal estate
on which the tanks were focuted, at their last known addresses. The notice shail spectfy
the cause for the voldance, e Tain the provisions for appeal, and describe the facts in
support of the voidance. Speciiiants of omissions that may result in the voidance of this
Letter include, but shall not be limued U

a. Any violation of institutional coittrols ot industrial/commercial land use
regtrictions;
b. The failure to operale and majntain prevenireor cngingering controls or 1o

comply with any applicable groundwaler manitering plan;

C. The disturbance or removal of contamination that hes been left in-place in
accordance with the Corrective Action Plan of Compledon Report

d. The failure to comply with the recording requurements for.ihe Letter;
. Obtaining the Letter by fraud or misrepresentation; of
£, Subsequent discovery of contaminants, not identified as part of the investigative

or remedial activilies upon which the issuance of the [etter was based, that pose a
threat to human health or the environment.
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Qubmit an aceurate and official copy of this Letter. as recorded, 1o

illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land - 24

1 eaking Underground Storage Tank Section
1024 North Grand Avenue East

Post Ofice Box 19276

Springleld, 1L $2794-9276

If vou have any questions ot need further assistance. please contact ihe linols EPA project
manager. James R. Malcom, HI, at 217/524-9140.

Sincerely,

{hery A. Chappel, P.E.

Unit Manager

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Section
Division of Remediation Management
Bureau of Land

11aC: jrm

Attachments: Leaking Underground Sorage Tank Fnvironmental Notice
Legal Description

ce: CPI
Division File
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SCHEDULE

Property Addrass: 2600 3. Paulina Avenue, Chicage, Hlirows
Permanent Real Estate Index Numbers: ]7-30-210-034-0000
17-30-400-003-0000

FRRCEL L

Tuns L PORTIONT oF LTS 18 ARD 17 WHEICK LIT SOUTHERMLY a¥ A STRAISHD LIMK wIcH
INTEASECTI ~aF EAST LINE OF LOT 16 AT A POINT 9% _G7 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH FAST
CORNER OF LOT 16 AND ALSO TETERSECTS THE REST y1nE GF LOT 17 AT A PCIRY 19.08
FEXT sS0UTH OF THE NORTR WEST CORNER GF TLOTF 17; ALL DF LOTS 18, 19, 20 AND 21 AND
TROSR sORTIONS OF LOTS 21 ARD 23 LYING SOUTHERLY OF b STRAJGET LINE WHICH
INTERSECTS THE rasT LINE OF LOT 13 AT A PUINMT @3 ,80 YELT SOUTH QY THE SORTH EAST
coReER oF LoT 22 AND ALIC INTERSECTS THX Fyet LIRE COF LOT 12 XT A POIWS B88.AS
FEET SOUTH OF THE MORTHREST coRNEE. OF LOT 22, ALL Im BLOCX 1L AND THOSE YORTIORS
LF LOTS 15 AND 18 LTING SOULRERLY AF STRAIGRY LINE MEMICE INTERSECTS THE BAsT LINE
UFLLOT 1% AT A POINT 23.83 TEED ¢oum OF THE NORTH EAST COENER OF LOT 15 AHD ALSO
CNTEpSTOTS THE TEST LIWE OF LOT 16 AT A VOLAT 30.727 FELT SCUTR OY THE TWONRTH UE3T
coANED OFf LAT 1S, AW ALL OF LOTS 47 AND LB ALL T Btocé 12, ALL REING IR 8. J.
ALK E X etk ADDLTION TO CHLCARGD, B SYBPIWISIUR Q¥ VEE wagT 1,7, PORTH CF THE
wiven, OF ce=rerron 39, TOURSRIP 3% RORTH, RARGE 14, EMST oF TES THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERTGIAM WM COUE, COTHTY, SLLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF e WSt A2 ar VACATED SOUTE PADLINA eTRRLT LYIRG AETWEER THE WEST
youY .Y THR SCUTR-LTARCE OF cricAGO RIVER AKD A SURAIGHT LIKE WHICH INTERSZCTS
THE GENIER LIims OF VALCATED 5CUTE PADLINA STHEET AT M pOINT L5.54 FETT SQUTR OF
—dr INT‘ERSE:CTIOB aF THL MURTH LIRX EXTENDED EAST OF LCT 16 AMD THZ CZNTZR LIKX D¥
VAMCATED PALLINA STREET AND ALSQ IRTERSECTES THE EAST Live oF LOT 18 AT A POINT
~§.97 FTEET SOUTH oF "THYE YORTH EAST copNER OF LOT L&, ALl IM BLOCE i1 IH 8. .
WALEER'S DOCK ADDITIOR TO CHLCA, AFCRESAID, IR COOR COURTY, TLIINOIS.

pAACTL 1:

THET PARAL OF VACATED CIRAL "B 1vieG BETVEEH THE wEST FOME OF SOUTH sgANGH OF THE
CHIGAGD RLVER AND » STRATGHT LIKE 3 TCH O INTERSECTS THE ursT LINE OF LoT 17, AT 2
peIRT 39.08 FEET quUTH OF TBE RORTAUIST FORNER QF LOT 17 AND ALSOQ LNTERSECTY TBE
£asT LIKE OF 1aT 3) AT A POIRT ¥z.80 ¥FLET SOUTH of THE NORTH IAST CORNER OF LOT
23 [N BLOCK 11 IK 3. 7. WALEER®Z DOCK ALK 7o TG CHICAGD, AFYORESAID, I# CCCE
CoURTY, FLIIRQIS.

PARCEL 4

AT PAHT CF VACATED sonTd woeh STRRET LYING BARTWEM THY, WEST TORK OF THL SOUTH
ERANCH ©F THE CUTICAGC WIVER AVD A 5TRAIGHT LIRL WETOAA WHTERSECTS THZ JtstT LINE OF
Lor 22 IR »LOC% L1 AT 2 POINT g5.385 VEE sogTR OF TEL TOXETH WEST coakkR oF LOT 22
IN BL3CK 11 ARE ALSD INCERSECTS THE TAST LIME OF LoT 1% 7 BLOCK 12 AT A POINT
23.831 FLET sguUTH CYf THE RORTH EAST corNER OF LOT 18 IR ALect 12, ALL IN 5. T.
WALELER'S DOChR ADDITION T3 CHICAS, AFORKEAID, IN ooOE COUGY, TLLINOIS .

pPARCEL §:
TuaT PARD OF THE EAST /72 oF VACATED camal “CT LYING AETREEN THZ wEST YORE OF THE

. anue.) ERTIM
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goTd BRBRCH OF THE CRICAGS RIVER 2D A cranlcH? LIRS WELCH INFEESECTS THE WEST LINE
ar LO? 16 AT A POINT 50,47 FEET SOGIH OF 1HE NORTH WEST CORNWER OF tOT 16 ARD AL3O
JHTENSECTS TRE CENTER LINE OF VACATED CARL "C" xp A POINT 52.14 FIIY SOUTH OF THE
PTERSECTICN OF SAID creTER LINE QF VACATED CARAL VC" MITH THE NOXTR LINE EXCTEXDED
wesT OF LoT 18, i IR RLOE 17 IR 3. J. HALYLER S DOCE ADDITIGH. T CHICAGO,
AFORESAID, ALL IR COCK COUNTY, FLAINUIS.

P RCEL G

yasmERT FOR THE BENLYIT Cf PARCELS 2 ©g 5 AS CREATED BY GRANT MADE BY J(DIN P. HOOI
amn Lreiili E. popI, HIS WIFE. %G $. A, EWEALY COMPARY. A coazoRATICHY OF OuIo, DATED
sEpr r ER 16, 19%4 AND RECCRDED novEMBER 16, 1354 35 DOCIRUERT HOMBEIR 16073574 BY
AGRERYLT DK rY AND BETUZEM - A, HEALY COMFPANY, M cORYORATION CT OHIO MITH 2300
S0UTE PArLI¥A BUILDIRG CORPORATION, AN CORPORATION 0T $rrLING1S, DAYID APRIL 1, 1335
AND RECORTLY APRIL 24, 1953 A DOCIMENT MMEER 16204388, BY ACREIMENT MADE BY AKD
BLTUELR 8. HEALY COrRANY, A coRPORATION OF OHID WTTH PENZNSULA TFYRMINAL AND
CANTAGE COMPAY.. 2 COVFORATION oF MIGDOR, AFD nLUL ARROW TRANSPORT LINES,
1RCQEPORATED . >/ CSHPORATION of MICIIGAR DATED AgGUST 11, 1954 ;MO RECORSTID JUMZ F,
194€ AS DOCUMENS KomIR 16262540, ¥t AGRTEMENT MADE Ay AKD BETHEZN 3. M HEALY
CTRPANT, A copporaTIol OF OHIO, ARD RAVAID FREIGHT LINES. ING., A CORPORATION or Nd
MEXICO, DATER PERRUATZ L, 1258 sNO RECORDED JULY 264, 4355, AS DOCUMINT NUIMBIR
16312143 AND 2= CRERTED 2T AGREEMENT MADE BY R0 pETWEEN 3. A- FZALY CCHPARY, A
CORPORATICH oy oHic, &T PABODY CGAL CcOrPARY, A CORPORMTION oy ILLINGIY, DATID
auGUST 1, 1259 AND RECORDIZ ADGUST 3, 19358 AS DOCTMENT NUMBER 163120621 YOR INGRISS
»AND EGRESS [OR +yE YURPOSE OF FAINTAIMIRG. XEFAIRING. THSTALLING AND CONSTROCTING ANY
AND- ALL SEERR prrrs, WATEX } P, GONDRUILS, wrass, LINES AND GTILITY EQUIPHENT OVER,
UpON AND UNDER o FOLLOWING DI SCRIBED PROPERTY 0 WIT:

-gr WEsT 20 FERT or TEE LAST 1/2 e aE VACALED SOUTR PAULINA sTREET FROHM TRE noETd
mANE OF THE WEST FORK OF THE sQUTH BIATCH OF THE CHICACQ RIVER o THE BORTH LIRE
DeTEMDED OF EOT 34 1N BLOCK 103 AND THAF FAST 20 FEET OF THE YACATED WEST 1/2 OF SQUTH
pARITLINA STRELT FROM TR RORTHERLY Lipe uF TEX PROPERIY ESCRIBED IE pARCELE 1L TO 5
BT TRCLUSIVE, 0 TAE RORTHERLY ACTNDARY BXJENDID or LOT 1 IR BLOCK 1i; ALSU THE
uesT 20 FEFT OF e LAST 1/2 OF WACATED SOTUTY/ WCoD STREET yRCH THE AORTHERLY LINE OF
THE PROPERTY arsgcRIBED 1IN PARCELY 1 TO 5. 20 “E IRCLUSTIVE, AYORESAID TO THE RORTHERLY
LINE EXTEZRDED WESTERLY OF LCT ag 1N BLOCK 1L atzo. THE EAST ng ¥EET OF THE WIST 172
OF THR VACATED soop STRERT FROH wig RORTHERLY (7w or PAACILA 1 0 5, DOTRE INCLUSIVE,
AFORESAID TO HE RORTEERLY LIHE DXTENOED EASTRARILY OF LoT 1 1IN BLOCK 12, ALL IN 3.
7. MALKER'S pOCY, ADRITIOR TO CHICAGD, AFORESAID, e COCK COUNTY. LLLIROLS .
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